PROGRAM
INTERNATIONAL CONVENTION OF BIBLE STUDENTS
6-11 AUGUST 2024

Location - Folwark Zalesie, Poland
Theme text: Philippians 2:5: "Have in you the sentiments that were in Christ Jesus".

Tuesday, August 6
12:00 Lunch
Chairman: Marcin Szkodzinski, Poland
2:00 Opening of the Convention
2:15  Welcome Choir Concert
Mateusz Szarkowicz - Choir Director
3:00 Intermission
3:40 Welcome Disc. 1 Pawel Suchanek, Poland
4:30 Intermission
5:10 Theme Discourse 2  David Skarbek, France
6:00 Supper / Choir Practice
8:00 Optional Mtg.  Claudiu Dragun, Romania
(Vesper)
9:15  End of Day
Wednesday, August 7
8:00 Breakfast
Chairman: Andriy Laybida, Ukraine
10:00 Morning Devotions
10:10 Discourse 3 Rudolf Hosu, Romania
11:00 Intermission
12:00 Discourse 4 Ernie Kuenzli, USA
12:50 Announcements
1:00 Lunch

Chairman: Regis Liberda, France

3:00
4:30
5:10
6:00
8:00

9:15

Panel/Symposium:  Ionus Florin, Romania

Intermission

Discourse 5 Sven Kruse, Germany

Supper / Choir Practice

Optional Meetings - Moldova/USA
(Vesper)

End of Day

Preliminary update April 04, 2024

Thursday, August 8

8:00

Breakfast

Chairman: Hubert Lipka, Germany

10:00
10:10
11:00
12:00
12:50
1:00

Morning Devotions
Discourse 6
Intermission

Moldova

Discourse 7
Announcements
Lunch

Szymon Masiak, Poland

Chairman: Dan Pasca, Romania

3:00

Panel, USA - "I Shall Not Want." Psa. 23:1
Michael Balko, Jr./Ernie Kuenzli/Len Griehs

4:30 Intermission

5:10 Discourse 8 David Rice, USA

6:00 Supper/ Choir Practice

8:00 Optional Meetings Lukasz Konecki, Poland
(Interview Testimonies)

9:15  End of Day

Friday, August 09

7:00 Breakfast (Note earlier start time)

Chairman: Mark Davis, USA

9:00
9:10
10:00
10:45

11:35
11:45

Morning Devotions

Discourse 9 Wladyslav Szymczuk, Ukraine

Intermission

Discourse 10 Dariusz Grudzien
USA, (ENG)

Announcements

Lunch

Fellowship / Excursions

6:00
8:00

9:15

Supper / Choir Practice

Optional Meetings

(1) Testimony Meeting- Paul Utiu, Romania
(2) North American Business Meeting

(3) Other committee/Business Meetings
End of Day



Saturday, August 10

8:00 Breakfast
Chairman: Moldova

10:00 Morning Devotions
10:10 Discourse 11

11:00 Intermission

11:45 Baptismal Disc 12 Nicolae Zoicas, Romania
12:30 Immersion Service Daniel Szarkowicz, CA
1:00 Lunch

Piotr Krajcer, Poland

Chairman: Daniel Wozniak, France

3:00 Joint Panel/Symposium: Poland/France
Pawel Zaboj/Marius Kwarciak

4:30 Intermission

5:00 Children's Vesper Mateusz Knitter

6:00 Supper / Choir Practice

8:00 Vesper Ukraine/Polish
Symczuk Wladyslaw

9:15  End of Day

Sunday, August 11

8:00 Breakfast

Chairman: Franciszek Olejarz, Poland

10:00 Morning Devotions

10:10 Discourse 13 Andriy Laybida. Ukraine

11:00 Intermission

12:00 Discourse 14

12:50 Announcements

1:00 Lunch

Chairman: Daniel Utiu, Romania

3:00 Testimony Mtg. Samuel Stalder, Germany

4:30 Intermission

5:10  Closing Discourse 15

6:00 Closing Choir Vesper
Mateusz Szarkowicz - Choir Director

6:45 “God be with you till we meet again”

7:00  Supper

David Sutryk, France

Len Griehs, USA

Young Adult Meetings: 10 - 11:15 a.m. daily.
English, Polish, Romanian, French translation.
Wednesday August 7 Regis Liberda, France
Thursday August 8  Paul Utiu, Romania
Friday August9  Germany (9-10:15)
Saturday August 10 Len Griehs, USA
Sunday August 11 Adam Olszewski, Poland

Convention Hotel website:
https://www.folwarkzalesie.pl/

Choir Camp Music Director: Mateusz Szarkowicz
Study Seminar Coordinators:
Bill/Shannah Dutka, Jakub Stachyra
Convention Sunday School Coordinator:
Br. Pawel Zaboj



